
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1936
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2002
ASSISTANCE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF HANDICRAFTS IN GUJARAT
HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY;MANSUKHBHAI D. VASAVA

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gujarat Handloom Development Corporation has requested the Central Government for assistance for the implementation of schemes relating to the development of handicrafts items;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and;

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard, so far?;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES(SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a): No, Sir.
(b) & (C): Do not arise.
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